Solenoid Valve SVA Series
20
SVA 10 Solenoid Valve Manifold
Model Designation (Example)
SVA 10 6C
(3)
0C
(4)

(2) Solenoid valve current
SVA 10 Mounting Valve
Model Designation (Example)
Code
S
D
E
F
G
H
A
R
P
T
U
V
W
Specifi cation
SVA10S-: 2-position, 5-ports single solenoid valve
SVA10D-: 2-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve
SVA10E-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A. B: normally closed
SVA10F-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A. B: normally open
SVA10G-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A: normally closed, B: normally open
SVA10H-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A: normally open, B: normally closed
SVA10A-: 3-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve, all port block
SVA10A-: 3-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve, ABR connection
SVA10A-: 3-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve, PAB connection
SVA10T-: 2-position, 2-ports single solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
SVA10U-: 2-position, 2-ports double solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
SVA10V-: 2-position, 3-ports single solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
SVA10W-: 2-position, 3-ports double solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
 Code
 D24 24VDC
 100 100VAC
 Code  Wiring type
 S Individual plug-in connector
 D Sub-D connector
 F Flat cable (ribbon-cable) connector
 Code Body color
 B Black
 W Ivory
SVA 10
(1) Body color
B
(1)
B
SVA 10 Blank Plate
 Code Body color
 B Black
 W Ivory
DRF35S
SVA 10 DIN-rail Bracket
SVA 10 Silencer Element
SVA 10 EEX
(1 pc./set)
* You need 2 sets for both side of intake & exhaust block.
MC
(5)
(5) Common
MC: Negative common
No code: Positive common
23
SVV 10
(7) Wiring type
D

(2) Solenoid valve current
SVA 20 Mounting Valve
Model Designation (Example)
Code
S
D
E
F
G
H
A
R
P
T
U
V
W
Specifi cation
SVA10S-: 2-position, 5-ports single solenoid valve
SVA10D-: 2-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve
SVA10E-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A. B: normally closed
SVA10F-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A. B: normally open
SVA10G-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A: normally closed, B: normally open
SVA10H-: 2-position, Twin 3-ports valve; A: normally open, B: normally closed
SVA10A-: 3-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve, all port block
SVA10A-: 3-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve, ABR connection
SVA10A-: 3-position, 5-ports double solenoid valve, PAB connection
SVA10T-: 2-position, 2-ports single solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
SVA10U-: 2-position, 2-ports double solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
SVA10V-: 2-position, 3-ports single solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
SVA10W-: 2-position, 3-ports double solenoid valve, vacuum operatable
 Code
 D24 24VDC
 100 100VAC
 Code  Wiring type
 S Individual plug-in connector
 D Sub-D connector
 F Flat cable (ribbon-cable) connector
 Code Body color
 B Black
 W Ivory
SVA 20
(1) Body color
B
(1)
B
SVA 20 Blank Plate
 Code Body color
 B Black
 W Ivory
DRF35S
SVA 20 DIN-rail Bracket
SVA 20 Silencer Element
SVA 20 EEX
(2 pcs./set)
* You need 2 sets for both side of intake & exhaust block.
MC
(5)
(5) Common
MC: Negative common
No code: Positive common
27
SVV 20
(7) Wiring type
D